
NEW YORK BLANKET ACCIDENT INSURANCE APPLICATION 
UNDERWRITTEN BY ARCH INSURANCE COMPANY

P.O. Box 5670 
Cortland, NY 13045 

Phone: (800) 822-3747 
Fax: (607) 756-5051 

Email: applications@ 
mcneilandcompany.com 

00 VF0004 00 10 22 ESIP 
New York Blanket Accident Insurance Application Page 1 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Date of survey:      Renewal Date: Date proposal needed: 

Legal Name of Organization: 
(Include all organizations that are to be included as insureds including Fire Districts, Fire Companies, Rescue Squads and Auxiliaries) 

 FEIN: 

Mailing Address:     County: 

Website Address:    Phone #: 

Chief:      Phone #: E-Mail:

Training Officer:     Phone #: E-Mail:

Inspection Contact:  Phone #: E-Mail:

INSURANCE AGENT INFORMATION 

Producer:      CSR or Other Contact 

Name of Agency:     

Address:     

Telephone:                                            Fax: E-mail address:

Do you currently write this account?  Yes  No 

       If yes, for how long?      Carrier Name? 

Is the account Sub-Brokered?  Yes  No 

       If yes, please indicate Agency Name and Address: 

BUSINESS INFORMATION 

Which best describes the organization (please check one): 

 Fire Suppression only (no EMS)  Fire and Rescue/EMS 

 Rescue/EMS Squad or Ambulance Squad  Other (please describe): 

The organization is a (please check one): 

 Tax District  Independent Non-Profit Organization 

 Municipal, Village or Town Department  Other (please describe):     

If a municipal, village or town department, is the organization a separate legal entity?  Yes  No 

Have you been Cancelled, Non-Renewed or Declined in the past 3 years?       Yes  No 

     If Yes, Please Explain: 

Are Loss Runs available?      Yes  No 



00 VF0004 00 10 22 ESIP 
New York Blanket Accident Insurance Application Page 2 

OPERATIONS INFORMATION 

Total Population Served on a First Call Basis:     

Total number of emergency responses (excluding Mutual Aid) in the past twelve months (please attach a call-log if available):  

 Total Fire        Total Rescue        Total EMS     

Does the organization service a major highway?   Yes  No 

 If yes, approximately how many rescue calls can be attributed to this service?     

Does the organization service a resort area?   Yes  No 

 If yes, approximately how much does the population increase during peak season?     

Total number of Volunteers, including Junior Members, Auxiliary Members, and Part-time Career (paid) members working 1300 hours or less): 

Are all Volunteers currently covered by Workers Compensation Insurance?   Yes  No 

If Yes, Policy #  Effective Dates:   Carrier:  

Total number of Full-time Career (Paid) Personnel (works more than 1,300 hours annually):     

Are all Career (Paid) Personnel currently covered by Workers Compensation Insurance?   Yes  No 

If Yes, Policy #  Effective Dates:   Carrier:  

Does the organization… (Please check all that apply)

 Have a designated safety officer? Name: 

 Have a safety committee?  Require a minimum of 8 hours of safety training annually? 

 Require annual physicals for its members?  Have organized health and wellness initiatives (i.e. fitness program)? 

 Have and enforce a seatbelt policy?  Have an organized driver training program? 

 Utilize an incident command system on every call?  Require annual mask fit tests? 

 Have a safe lifting training program?  Have annual blood-borne pathogen training requirements? 

 Have power cots?  Have a policy and enforce the use of universal precautions? 

 Requires all officers be at least NIMS 200 certified?  Require all firefighters be least firefighter level 1 trained? 

 Hold any special events? Please describe: 

ACCIDENT PROGRAM BENEFITS 

Core Benefits 
Select the Benefit Limits to be Included (choose one in each category).  Please note that limits 

between those shown below for Plans 1-5 are available, such as $30,000 Indemnity or 
$150/$300 Weekly Disability.  Please write requested limits in Other spaces provided. 

Indemnity Benefits  Plan 1  Plan 2  Plan 3  Plan 4  Plan 5  Other 

Accidental Death & Dismemberment 
Permanent Physical Impairment – Injury 
Burn Disfigurement  

$10,000 
$10,000 
$10,000 

$25,000 
$25,000 
$25,000 

$50,000 
$50,000 
$50,000 

$100,000 
$100,000 
$100,000 

$150,000 
$150,000 
$150,000 

$ 
$ same 
$ same 

Blanket Medical Expense  $10,000  $25,000  $50,000  $75,000  Other: $ 

Weekly Disability Benefit (Week 1- 4 / Week 5+) 
 $100/$200  $200/$400  $300/$600  $400/$800  $500/$1,000  

 $600/$1,200   Other: $ 
Accidental Death & Dismemberment – Other 
than Covered Activity 

24-Hour Coverage (includes Line of Duty)  Off Duty Coverage 
$10,000  $25,000  $50,000  $100,000  Other: $ 



 

00 VF0004 00 10 22 ESIP 
New York Blanket Accident Insurance Application Page 3 

 

ACCIDENT PROGRAM BENEFITS (CONTINUED) 

Additional Core Benefits (included with Core benefits selected above – note that if indemnity, medical expense and weekly disability benefits 
are not all selected, not all of these benefits may apply) 

Additional Safety Device Benefit 25% of Principal Sum 
Post-Traumatic Stress Disorder $20,000 
Family Expense Benefit $25,000 
Family Education Benefit (Spouse/Child) $25,000 
Plastic Surgery $10,000 
Physical Assault Benefit 50% of Principal Sum 
Day Care Expense Benefit up to $100 per day for up to 26 weeks 
Permanent Physical Impairment Education 35% of Permanent Physical Impairment Benefit,  
  not to exceed $20,000 
Continuation of Coverage up to $750 per month, not to exceed $18,000 
Residence and Vehicle Adaptation Expense $15,000 
Survivor (Child, Spouse or Domestic Partner, Elder) 10% of Principal Sum, not to exceed $10,000 
Critical/Traumatic Incident Stress Management Team $20,000 

Optional Benefits (select the optional benefits to be included) 
Career Personnel (Career Personnel will receive same benefits selected for  Volunteers):    Yes  No 
Weekly Hospital Indemnity (per week for up to 104 weeks):      Yes  No 

• If Yes, how much per week?  $100  $200  $300  $400  $500  $600 

Additional Weekly Disability:      Yes No 
• If Yes, how long?                                             First Week  First 4 Weeks 
• If Yes, how much?  $100  $200  $300  $400  $500  $600 

Organized Team Sports:      Yes  No 
• If Yes, provide the following: 

Number of Members Softball/Baseball/Basketball:         Bowling/Golf:          

AD&D Benefit  $10,000  $25,000  $50,000 
Medical Expense  $1,000  $5,000  $10,000   $25,000 

Medical Expense Deductible  $50  $100 
Weekly Disability  $100  $200  $300  $400  $500  $600 

Elimination period  none  7 days 
Duration of Benefit  26 weeks  52 weeks 

 

* Note: The Auxiliary Member Benefit and the Full Auxiliary Benefit are mutually exclusive. Either one may be included, but not both. 

 

PREMIUM HISTORY 

Please indicate the Total Account Premium for the past 3 years.  

Carrier(s):         $        (Please provide a copy of dec page from current policy.) 
 (current year) 
Carrier(s):         $        
 (1st prior year)   
Carrier(s):         $        
                  (2nd prior year) 
 
 
 
  



APPLICATION SIGNATURES & STATE FRAUD STATEMENTS 

Revised 01/2022 Application Signatures and Fraud Statements Page 1 
 

NOTICE TO NEW YORK APPLICANTS: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person 
files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information, or conceals for the purpose of 
misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto, commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime, and shall also be 
subject to a civil penalty not to exceed five thousand dollars and the stated value of the claim for each such violation. 

 

 
THE UNDERSIGNED REPRESENTS THAT HE/SHE HAS MADE A GOOD FAITH EFFORT TO ASCERTAIN COMPLETE AND 
ACCURATE ANSWERS TO THE QUESTIONS SET FORTH IN THIS APPLICATION AND THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN 
THIS APPLICATION, INCLUDING ANY ATTACHMENTS, IS TRUE, ACCURATE, AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF THEIR 
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. 
Applicant's Signature:          Date:        

Name and title (please print):        
Insurance Broker’s Signature:        Date:        
 

 
APPLICABLE IN NEW YORK - NEW YORK CLAIMS-MADE INSURANCE NOTICE 
IF ANY LIABILITY COVERAGE IN YOUR POLICY IS PROVIDED ON A CLAIMS-MADE BASIS THEN COVERAGE IS LIMITED TO 
LIABILITY FOR ONLY THOSE CLAIMS THAT ARE FIRST MADE AGAINST AN INSURED AND REPORTED IN WRITING WHILE THE 
POLICY IS IN FORCE, DURING A RENEWAL OF THE POLICY, OR DURING ANY EXTENDED REPORTING PERIOD.  VARIOUS 
PROVISIONS IN THE POLICY MAY RESTRICT COVERAGE.  PLEASE READ THE ENTIRE POLICY CAREFULLY TO DETERMINE 
RIGHTS, DUTIES, AND WHAT IS AND IS NOT COVERED. 

Applicant's Signature:          Date:        

Name and title (please print):        
 


	Optional Benefits (select the optional benefits to be included)
	FraudStatements-NY-01 22.pdf
	Applicant's Signature:          Date:      
	Applicant's Signature:          Date:      


	survey_date:  
	renewal_eff_date:  
	need_by_date:  
	insured_name:  
	insured_name_cont:  
	ssn_or_fein:  
	insured_address:  
	insured_county:  
	insured_website:  
	insured_phone:  
	chief_name:  
	chief_phone: 
	chief_email:  
	training_officer_name:  
	training_officer_phone: 
	training_officer_email:  
	inspection_contact_name: 
	inspection_contact_phone: 
	inspection_contact_email:  
	producer_name:  
	broker_contact:  
	broker_name:  
	broker_address:  
	broker_phone:  
	broker_fax:  
	broker_email:  
	chk_curr_write_yes: Off
	chk_curr_write_no: Off
	curr_write_length:  
	curr_carrier:  
	chk_sub_broker_yes: Off
	chk_sub_broker_no: Off
	sub_broker_name:  
	sub_broker_address:  
	Check Box52: 
	0: 
	0: Off
	1: Off

	1: 
	0: Off
	1: Off

	2: 
	0: Off
	1: Off

	3: 
	0: Off
	1: Off


	Text33: 
	Text34: 
	Check Box51: 
	2: 
	0: Off
	1: Off

	3: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Off


	Text35: 
	Text36: 
	Text21: 
	Text37: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 

	Check Box53: 
	0: 
	0: Off
	1: Off

	1: 
	0: Off
	1: Off

	2: 
	0: Off
	1: Off

	3: 
	0: Off
	1: Off


	Text38: 
	Text39: 
	Text40: 
	Text401: 
	Text402: 
	Text403: 
	Text41: 
	Text411: 
	Text412: 
	Text413: 
	Check Box54: Off
	Text42: 
	Check Box56: 
	0: 
	0: Off
	1: Off

	1: 
	0: Off
	1: Off

	2: 
	0: Off
	1: Off

	3: 
	0: Off
	1: Off

	4: 
	0: Off
	1: Off

	5: 
	0: Off
	1: Off

	6: 
	0: Off
	1: Off


	Check Box55: Off
	Text43: 
	Check Box57: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Off
	4: Off
	5: Off

	Text431: 
	Check Box58: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Off
	4: Off

	Text432: 
	Check Box59: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Off
	4: Off
	5: Off

	Check Box60: Off
	Text433: 
	Check Box61: Off
	Check Box62: Off
	Check Box63: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Off
	4: Off

	Text434: 
	Check Box65: 
	0: 
	0: Off
	1: Off

	1: 
	0: Off
	1: Off

	4: 
	0: Off
	1: Off

	5: 
	0: Off
	1: Off

	6: 
	0: Off
	1: Off

	7: 
	0: Off
	1: Off

	8: 
	0: Off
	1: Off


	Check Box70: 
	0: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Off

	1: 
	0: Off
	1: Off
	2: Off
	3: Off


	Check Box71: 
	0: Off
	1: Off

	Text44: 
	Text45: 
	Check Box72: 
	0: 
	0: Off
	1: Off

	1: 
	0: Off
	1: Off

	2: 
	0: Off
	1: Off

	3: 
	0: Off
	1: Off

	4: 
	0: Off
	1: Off

	5: 
	0: Off
	1: Off


	Check Box73: 
	0: 
	0: Off

	1: 
	0: Off
	1: Off

	2: 
	0: Off
	1: Off


	Text46: 
	Text49: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 

	Text47: 
	Text48: 
	app_sig_date: 
	app_sig_print: 
	broker_sig_date: 
	ny_app_sig_date: 
	ny_app_sig_print: 


