

NEW YORK BLANKET ACCIDENT INSURANCE APPLICATION UNDERWRITTEN BY ARCH INSURANCE COMPANY

P.O. Box 5670 Cortland, NY 13045 Phone: (800) 822-3747 Fax: (607) 756-5051 Email: applications@ mcneilandcompany.com

GENERAL INFORMATION

Date of survey: Renewal Date:		Date proposal needed:				
Legal Name of Organization:						
		cluded as insureds including Fire Districts, Fire Companies, Rescue				
		FEIN:				
_		County:				
		Phone #:				
		E-Mail:				
-		E-Mail:				
Inspection Contact:	Phone #:	E-Mail:				
INSURANCE AGENT INFORM	ATION					
Producer:	CS	R or Other Contact				
Name of Agency:						
		E-mail address:				
Do you currently write this account	1?		☐ Yes	☐ No		
If yes, for how long?	Carrier Name?					
Is the account Sub-Brokered?			☐ Yes	□No		
If yes, please indicate Agency	Name and Address:			<u>—</u>		
Business Information						
Which best describes the organiza	ation (please check one):					
☐ Fire Suppression only (no EMS)		☐ Fire and Rescue/EMS				
☐ Rescue/EMS Squad or Ambulance Squad ☐ Other (please describe):		Other (please describe):				
The organization is a (please chec	:k one):					
☐ Tax District	İ	☐ Independent Non-Profit Organization				
☐ Municipal, Village or Town Department ☐ Other (please describe):						
If a municipal, village or town department, is the organization a separate legal entity?			☐ Yes	□No		
Have you been Cancelled, Non-Renewed or Declined in the past 3 years?			☐ Yes	□No		
•	, ,		·.			
Are Loss Runs available?			$\square \vee_{\triangle S}$	\square No		

OPERATIONS INFORMATION

Total Population Served on a First Call Basis:							
Total number of emergency responses (excluding Mutual Aid) in the past twelve months (please attach a call-log if available):							
Total Fire Total Rescue Total EN	MS						
Does the organization service a major highway?						□No	
If yes, approximately how many rescue calls ca	n be attributed to	this service?					
Does the organization service a resort area?						Yes	☐ No
If yes, approximately how much does the popul	ation increase du	uring peak seasoi	n?				
Total number of Volunteers, including Junior Members, Auxiliary Members, and Part-time Career (paid) members working 1300 hours or less):							
					☐ No		
If Yes, Policy # Effective Dates: Carrier:			Carrier:				
Total number of Full-time Career (Paid) Personnel (w							
Are all Career (Paid) Personnel currently covered by Workers Compensation Insurance?							
If Yes, Policy # Effective Dates: Carrier:			Carrier:				
Does the organization (Please check all that apply							
Have a designated safety officer? Name:							
☐ Have a safety committee? ☐ Require a minimum of 8 hours of safety training annually?							
Require annual physicals for its members? Have organized health and wellness initiatives (i.e. fitness program)?							
☐ Have and enforce a seatbelt policy? ☐ Have an organized driver training program?							
☐ Utilize an incident command system on every call? ☐ Require annual mask fit tests?							
☐ Have a safe lifting training program? ☐ Have annual blood-borne pathogen training requirements?							
☐ Have power cots? ☐ Have a policy and enforce the use of universal precautions?							
Requires all officers be at least NIMS 200 certified?							
☐ Hold any special events? Please describe:							
Thora any special events: I lease describe.							
ACCIDENT PROGRAM BENEFITS							
ACCIDENT FROGRAM DENEFITS							
	Calaat tha Day	a afit Limaita ta ha L		ana in aaah aata	nan) Diagon	ata thu	at limeita
Core Benefits		nefit Limits to be I hose shown belo					
		0 Weekly Disabili —	-	· ·			
Indemnity Benefits	☐ Plan 1	☐ Plan 2	☐ Plan 3	☐ Plan 4	☐ Plan 5		Other
Accidental Death & Dismemberment	\$10,000	\$25,000	\$50,000	\$100,000	\$150,000	\$	
Permanent Physical Impairment – Injury	\$10,000 \$10,000	\$25,000	\$50,000 \$50,000	\$100,000 \$100,000	\$150,000 \$150,000		same
Burn Disfigurement Blanket Medical Expense	\$10,000	\$25,000	\$50,000				same
□\$100/\$200 □\$200/\$400 □\$300/\$600 □\$400/\$800 □\$500/\$1 000				10			
Weekly Disability Benefit (Week 1- 4 / Week 5+)	Weekly Disability Benefit (Week 1- 4 / Week 5+) \$500/\$1,000 \$500/\$1,200 \$1,000						
Accidental Death & Dismemberment – Other							
than Covered Activity \$10,000 \$25,000 \$50,000 \$100,000 Other:\$							

ACCIDENT PROGRAM BENEFITS (CONTINUED)

Additional Core Benefits (included with Core benefits selected above – note that if indemnity, medical expense and weekly disability benefits are not all selected, not all of these benefits may apply)						
Additional Safety Device Benefit Post-Traumatic Stress Disorder Family Expense Benefit Family Education Benefit (Spouse/Child) Plastic Surgery Physical Assault Benefit Day Care Expense Benefit Permanent Physical Impairment Education Continuation of Coverage Residence and Vehicle Adaptation Expense Survivor (Child, Spouse or Domestic Partner, Elder) Critical/Traumatic Incident Stress Management Team		25% of Principal Sum \$20,000 \$25,000 \$25,000 \$10,000 \$0% of Principal Sum up to \$100 per day for up to 26 weeks 35% of Permanent Physical Impairment Benefit, not to exceed \$20,000 up to \$750 per month, not to exceed \$18,000 \$15,000 10% of Principal Sum, not to exceed \$10,000 \$20,000				ı
Optional Benefits (select the optional benefits to be incl						
Career Personnel (Career Personnel will receive same ben	efits selected for	Volunteers):			Yes	□ No
Weekly Hospital Indemnity (per week for up to 104 weeks): • If Yes, how much per week?	\$100	\$200	□ \$300	□ \$400	☐ Yes ☐ \$500	☐ No ☐ \$600
Additional Weekly Disability:					☐ Yes	□No
If Yes, how long?	☐ First Week	ek First 4 Weeks				
If Yes, how much?	\$100	\$200	□ \$300	□ \$400	\$500	\$600
Organized Team Sports: • If Yes, provide the following:					Yes	□No
Number of Members	Softball/Baseball/Basketball:		Bowling/Golf:			
AD&D Benefit	\$10,000	\$25,000	\$50,000			
Medical Expense	\$1,000	\$5,000	\$10,000	\$25,000		
Medical Expense Deductible	\$50	□ \$100				
Weekly Disability	\$100	\$200	\$300	\$400	\$500	\$600
Elimination period	none	☐ 7 days				
Duration of Benefit	26 weeks	☐ 52 weeks				
* Note: The Auxiliary Member Benefit and the Full Auxiliary Benefit are mutually exclusive. Either one may be included, but not both. PREMIUM HISTORY						
Please indicate the Total Account Premium for the past 3 y	ears.					
Carrier(s):		\$ (F	Please provide a	copy of dec page	e from curre	nt policy.)
(current year) **arrier(s): \$						
(1 st prior year)						
Carrier(s):		\$(2 nd prior year)				

APPLICATION SIGNATURES & STATE FRAUD STATEMENTS

NOTICE TO NEW YORK APPLICANTS: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information, or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto, commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime, and shall also be subject to a civil penalty not to exceed five thousand dollars and the stated value of the claim for each such violation.

THE UNDERSIGNED REPRESENTS THAT HE/SHE HAS M	ADE A GOOD FAITH EFFORT TO ASCERTAIN COMPLETE AND
	THIS APPLICATION AND THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN TRUE, ACCURATE, AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF THEIR
Applicant's Signature:	Date:
Name and title (please print):	
Insurance Broker's Signature:	Date:
APPLICABLE IN NEW YORK - NEW YORK CLAIMS-MADE IN	SURANCE NOTICE
LIABILITY FOR ONLY THOSE CLAIMS THAT ARE FIRST MAD POLICY IS IN FORCE, DURING A RENEWAL OF THE POLICY	DED ON A CLAIMS-MADE BASIS THEN COVERAGE IS LIMITED TO DE AGAINST AN INSURED AND REPORTED IN WRITING WHILE THE CY, OR DURING ANY EXTENDED REPORTING PERIOD. VARIOUS PLEASE READ THE ENTIRE POLICY CAREFULLY TO DETERMINE
Applicant's Signature:	Date:
Name and title (please print):	